



**CITY OF ST. LOUIS
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
OFFICE OF THE SUPPLY COMMISSIONER**

**CAROL L. SHEPARD, CPA
SUPPLY COMMISSIONER**

**FRANCIS G. SLAY
MAYOR**

**1200 MARKET ST RM 324
ST LOUIS MO 63103
PHONE: 314-622-4580
FAX: 314-622-4141**

**ADDENDUM NO. 2
BID OPENING: September 10, 2015**

TO: ALL BIDDERS
FROM: JOHN CASSIDY, BUYER
DATE: August 31, 2015
RE: RFQ 32016Q0004, 6040 X-Ray Machine

This addendum is issued prior to bid opening to provide information based on questions received.

Question: About the St Louis Domestic Products Procurement Act, as some components of our machine are not domestic. I would like to know how many percent of foreign components are acceptable for a domestic product?

Answer: If product is not **100%** manufactured, assembled, or produced in America then it is considered foreign.

Question: Some technical specifications of our machine, such as penetration, overall sizes and tunnel sizes, are a little bit different from those of Autoclear 6040 X-ray Inspection. I would like to know how many percent of the differences are acceptable.

Answer: Some variation on the tunnel, etc., is not a problem. Our big concern is on the overall dimensions as we have a very tight space for this machine fit. The equipment's overall dimensions should not be any bigger due to our space limitations.

Question: Do you have special requirements on the delivery time? For example, what is the maximum acceptable days A.R.O. and what is the deadline for delivery.

Answer: No special requirements on the delivery time. The using department said have vendor quote their best delivery date.

All bidders must attach this form to the original Bid/Quote Form. This completed, signed form will serve as acknowledgement that this information has been received.

ADDENDUM RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

Name of Firm

Representative

Signature

Date